Department

Sheriffs Department

Transportation

Human Services - Social Services

Probation

Health Services - Mental Health
Health Services - Public Health

District Attorney

Human Services - Community Services

Chief Administration
Child Support Services
Development Services

Information Technologies

Environmental Management

Public Defender
Assessor

Auditor Controller
County Counsel

Library

Treasurer Tax Collector
Surveyor

Board Of Supervisors
Recorder Clerk

Human Resources
Agriculture

Recorder Clerk Elections
Air Quality Management
Water Agency

Veterans Services

Employees

416
228
301
141
158
106
70
130
61
70
53
39
52
22
39
26
19
79
32
13
15
19
16
15
38

Total Wages

$26,896,823
$12,061,935
$9,894,750
$6,520,154
$5,074,802
$4,927,149
$4,821,688
$3,977,387
$3,211,940
$2,891,546
$2,744,740
$2,553,038
$2,282,816
$1,844,103
$1,840,083
$1,756,969
$1,728,857
$1,551,128
$1,292,037
$955,020
$897,107
$711,939
$673,732
$635,276
$538,089
$380,326
$378,002
$147,702

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution
$11,540,967
$5,038,445
$4,921,960
$3,355,002
$1,978,367
$1,926,118
$1,770,941
$1,664,368
$1,315,946
$1,309,060
$1,140,678
$940,702
$857,328
$614,513
$837,903
$613,394
$516,383
$688,510
$424,204
$334,965
$321,324
$382,533
$320,555
$276,862
$189,488
$166,893
$174,977
$56,966



