Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Sheriffs Department	416	\$26,896,823	\$11,540,967
Transportation	228	\$12,061,935	\$5,038,445
Human Services - Social Services	301	\$9,894,750	\$4,921,960
Probation	141	\$6,520,154	\$3,355,002
Health Services - Mental Health	158	\$5,074,802	\$1,978,367
Health Services - Public Health	106	\$4,927,149	\$1,926,118
District Attorney	70	\$4,821,688	\$1,770,941
Human Services - Community Services	130	\$3,977,387	\$1,664,368
Chief Administration	61	\$3,211,940	\$1,315,946
Child Support Services	70	\$2,891,546	\$1,309,060
Development Services	53	\$2,744,740	\$1,140,678
Information Technologies	39	\$2,553,038	\$940,702
Environmental Management	52	\$2,282,816	\$857,328
Public Defender	22	\$1,844,103	\$614,513
Assessor	39	\$1,840,083	\$837,903
Auditor Controller	26	\$1,756,969	\$613,394
County Counsel	19	\$1,728,857	\$516,383
Library	79	\$1,551,128	\$688,510
Treasurer Tax Collector	32	\$1,292,037	\$424,204
Surveyor	13	\$955,020	\$334,965
Board Of Supervisors	15	\$897,107	\$321,324
Recorder Clerk	19	\$711,939	\$382,533
Human Resources	16	\$673,732	\$320,555
Agriculture	15	\$635,276	\$276,862
Recorder Clerk Elections	38	\$538,089	\$189,488
Air Quality Management	9	\$380,326	\$166,893
Water Agency	5	\$378,002	\$174,977
Veterans Services	6	\$147,702	\$56,966